RISC Computing Platforms
Features
EPC-R5710
 � NXP i.MX 8M PLUS 4xA53@1.8GHz
 � Integrate 2.3 TOPS NPU and extend 8-26 TOPS AI card
 � 4kP30,1080p60 HEVC, H.264, VP9, VP8 decoding
 � 1080p60 H.265, H.264 encoding
 � 1xHDMI2.0

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
EPC-R5710
Ordering Information
Part Number CPU Memory Flash HDMI SATA SD LAN Fiber USB UART Can Audio GPIO TPM MIC
Array
Operating
Temperature
EPC-R5710NQ-BLA1E NXP 8M PLUS
1.8GHz  4 GB  16 GB 1 1 1 5 1 2 USB3.0
2 USB2.0
2 x RS232/RS485
1 x RS232 1 1 Line out
1 MIC in  5 (1) 1  0 ~ 50°C
EPC-R5710NQ-ALA1E NXP 8M PLUS
1.8GHz  6 GB  16 GB 1 1 1 5 1 2 USB3.0
2 USB2.0
2 x RS232/RS485
1 x RS232 1 1 Line out
1 MIC in  5 (1) 1  0 ~ 50°C
EPC-R5710IQ-XLA1E NXP 8M PLUS
1.8GHz  2 GB  16 GB 1 1 1 5 1 2 USB3.0
2 USB2.0
2 x RS232/RS485
1 x RS232 1 1 Line out
1 MIC in  5 1 1 -40 ~ 70°C
EPC-R5710IQ-BLA1E NXP 8M PLUS
1.8GHz  4 GB  16 GB 1 1 1 5 1 2 USB3.0
2 USB2.0
2 x RS232/RS485
1 x RS232 1 1 Line out
1 MIC in  5 1 1 -40 ~ 70°C
EPC-R5710IQ-ALA1E NXP 8M PLUS
1.8GHz  6 GB  16 GB 1 1 1 5 1 2 USB3.0
2 USB2.0
2 x RS232/RS485
1 x RS232 1 1 Line out
1 MIC in  5 1 1 -40 ~ 70°C
*() BOM options available on MP version.
Packing List
Part Number Description
1960103066N001 WALL MOUNT 2965C for EPC-R5710
1960104002N101 Wall mount Bracket for EPC-R5710 Liquid 2965C for AI
configuration
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description